TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engineering Fitness International Corp.		05/13/2011	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Total Gym Global Corp.	
Street Address:	7755 Arjons Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3390675	TOTAL GYM CYCLO TRAINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

docketing@finnegan.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Margaret A. Esquenet Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Esquenet
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret A. Esquenet/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0970

900422205

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 09/25/2017